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Attendance  
 

Congratulations to Year 5 for having the best attendance this week at 97.3% 
 

Overall, school attendance stands at 94.4% this week, which is higher than in previous weeks.  Hopefully we can 
see an increase in this figure again next week.  

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

Celebration Assembly  
 

Today, we held a Celebration Assembly with Years 4, 5 and 6  
coming together to share successes. 

 
 
 

Congratulations to 
 Lewis, Logan, Victoria, Lexi, Alex, Isabelle, Riley, Bella, Elsie, Oaklan, 

Jake and Mason 
 

 
 
 

 
  

Friday 13th October 2023  
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Break Time Tuck 

Last academic year, I reported that Shires (our catering provider) were becoming a cashless service. We were 

given an extension into this academic year, which is why the tuck has continued since the start of term. 

Unfortunately, we have now been told that after half term they will no longer be able to take cash payments for 

tuck. As a result, children will no longer be able to purchase tuck from after October half term.  

 

Children are welcome to bring a healthy snack from home to eat at break time. I know children will be 

disappointed by this but unfortunately, there is no alternative solution.  

Year 5 Bikeability  
 

On Monday 16th and Tuesday 17th October, Year 5 
pupils will be taking part in Bikeability.  

 
Letters and consent forms for this have already been 

sent out. 
 

Children taking part in the sessions will need to bring 
their bikes to school on the morning they are taking 

part. These can be locked to the fence on the KS2 
playground.  

 
All children need to wear suitable outdoor clothing and 
trainers. Please ensure they bring a waterproof coat in 

case of poor weather. 
 

Children must bring their cycle 
helmets to school on this day.  

 
 
 

 

Tempest Photographs  
 
 

Tempest Photography will be in school on  
Thursday 19th October 2023.  

All children will have individual photographs taken.  
  

If you would like to have brothers and sisters 
photographed together as a family group, please let the 

office know so this can be arranged. 
 
  
  

If you would like pre-school brothers 
and sisters photographed with older 
siblings, we should be grateful if you 
would bring them along to the school 

hall at 8.00am.  
 
 

Let’s Get Talking  
Please talk to your children about the following question 

 
 “How important is it for everyone to have a voice”? 

 
 
 



Pye Green Academy Reception Class 2024 Application Process 

  
The application process for a Reception class place for September 2024 will open on Wednesday 1st November 
2023. 
  

The easiest way for parents to apply is online. Further information can be found on the Staffordshire website. 

  
The closing date for applications is Monday 15th January 2024. 
  
 www.staffordshire.gov.uk/admissions 

 
 

  
 

 

https://www.staffordshire.gov.uk/Education/Admissions-primary/Apply/Overview.aspx
http://www.staffordshire.gov.uk/admissions


Upcoming Events – More Details to Follow 
Monday 16th October Y5 Bikeability   
Tuesday 17th October Y5 Bikeability  
Tuesday 17th October – Year 2 PCSO Talk – Staying Safe  
Tuesday 17th October Y6 Parents’ Evening 
Wednesday 18th October – PTFA Disco  
Thursday 19th October - Y6 Parents’ Evening 
Thursday 19th October – Y3/4 Football Tournament (SUA)  
Thursday 19th October – School Photographs  
Week Beginning Monday 23rd October – Y6 Laches Wood  
Monday 23rd October - Harriet Goodwin Author working with Chestnut 1 
Tuesday 24th October – Parents’ Evening (Y6 will take place a different week) 
Wednesday 25th October – Parents’ Evening  
Friday 27th October – Break up for Half Term  
Monday 13th November – Anti Bullying Week Begins  
Monday 13th November – Anti Bullying Assembly (Kingsmead Students Presenting) 
Friday 17th November – Y1 Museum Trip 
Thursday 23rd November – DT Parent Workshop (provisional date)  
Friday 24th November – Y2 Museum Visit (provisional date)  
Saturday 2nd December – Hednesford Christmas Event 12-6pm  
Friday 8th December – Non-Uniform Day (Donation for the Christmas Fair) 
Monday 11th December - KS2 Christmas Concert  
Tuesday 12th December - KS2 Christmas Concert  
Thursday 14th December – Nursery Sing Along (more details to follow)  
Friday 15th December – PTFA Christmas Fair 3.30-5.00pm 
Tuesday 19th December – Whole School Pantomime (kindly funded by the PTFA) and Christmas Jumper Day 

School Year 2023 to 2024 
 

Autumn Term 2023 

Half Term: Monday 30th October - Friday 3rd November 

Term ends: Friday 22nd December 

Holiday: Monday 25th December - Friday 5th January 

Friday 22nd December - Inset day, school closed to children (INSET DAY 3)  

 

Spring Term 2024 
Monday 8th January - Inset day, school closed to children (INSET DAY 4 – TBC) 

Term Starts: Tuesday 9th January 

Half Term: Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February 

Term Ends: Friday 22nd March 

Holiday: Monday 25th March – Friday 5th April 

 

Summer Term 2024 

Term Starts: Monday 8th April 

May Day: Monday 6th May 

Holiday: Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May   

Term Ends: Friday 19th July   

Monday 22nd July - Inset day, school closed to children (INSET DAY 5) 

Holiday: Monday 22nd July – Friday 30th August 



 

 

 

Week One Date W/C 16/10/2023  

Primary 
Menu 

Week 1 

MONDAY 
 

TUESDAY 
 

WEDNESDAY  
 

 
 

THURSDAY 
 
 

 

 

FRIDAYS 
 
 

Main 
Course 
(Red) 

Pork Sausages 

& gravy 

Mashed 

Potatoes 

BBQ Chicken 

Pasta Diced 

Potatoes 

Roast 

Chicken, 

Roast 

Potatoes, 

Stuffing & 

Gravy 

Spaghetti 

Bolognaise 

Garlic & Herb 

Bread 

Chicken 

Nuggets 

Potato 

Crunchies 

Pasta 

Vegetarian 
Main 

Course 
(Green) 

Pasta 

Neapolitan 

Crusty Bread 

Vegan 

Sausage Roll  

Pasta 

Diced 

Potatoes 

Vegetarian 

Sausage 

Vegan 

Nuggets  

Potato 

Wedges 

Cheese & 

Tomato Pizza  

Potato 

Crunchies  

Pasta 

Yellow 

Jacket Potato 

with  Cheese, 

Baked Beans 

Jacket Potato 

with  Cheese, 

Baked Beans  

Jacket Potato 

with  Cheese, 

Baked Beans  

Jacket Potato 

with  Cheese, 

Baked Beans  

Jacket Potato 

with  Cheese, 

Baked Beans  

Vegetables 

Sweetcorn, 

Brocolli, 

Baked Beans 

Green Beans, 

Cauliflower, 

Baked Beans 

Baked Beans, 

Fresh 

Carrots, 

Garden Peas 

Garden Peas, 

Brocolli, 

Baked Beans 

Sweetcorn, 

Green Beans, 

Baked Beans 

Sandwich 
Option 
(Blue) 

Ham      

Packed Lunch 

Cheese 

Packed Lunch 

Tuna      

Packed Lunch 

Ham           

Packed Lunch 

Cheese 

Packed Lunch 

Dessert 

Angel Delight 

Choc Vanilla 

Mousse 

 

Waffle 

Iced Cake 

with sprinkles 

 

Cookie 

Selection 

A selection of 

chilled frozen 

& fresh fruit 

desserts 


